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1. The Civil Aviation Authority, pursuant to article 92(2)(a)(ii) of the Air Navigation Order 2016 

(as amended), hereby permits any kite/s flown by White Horse Kite Flyers to be flown more than 

60 metres above ground level.  

 
2. This Permission is granted subject to the following conditions: 
 

(a) the said kite/s shall only be flown from Barbury Castle Country Park, Wroughton, 
Wiltshire SN4 0QH; Telephone numbers 07973 753389 and 07917 762254  
OS Grid Ref: SU 155 768  

 
(b) the said kite shall not be flown above 500 feet above ground level; 

 
(c) the said kite/s shall not be flown in a visibility of less than 5 kilometres, nor within 1000 

feet vertically or 1800 metres horizontally of cloud;  
 
(d) any kite flying by day at a height exceeding 60 metres above the surface should 

have attached to its mooring cable;  
 

i. tubular streamers; or  
 

ii. at intervals of not more than 100 metres measured from the lowest part of 
the kite, streamers not less than 80cm long and 30cm wide at their widest 
point, marked with alternate bands of red and white 10cm wide;  

 
(e) the mobile contact telephone number 07739 035921 MUST be manned throughout 

the periods of kite flying;  
 

(f) the operator shall have this Permission in their possession at all times during flight.  
 
3. This Permission shall have effect 1000 to 1800 local time, between 11 January 2026 until 
13 December 2026 (see attached schedule for individual dates), unless previously revoked, varied 
or suspended. 
 
 
 
 
 
P J Andrus  
 
Off Route Airspace Regulator 

for the Civil Aviation Authority 
 
Date: 09 January 2026 
 
Distribution:  
 
David Cross - Applicant  
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List of Dates  
 
Sunday 11 January 2026 

  

Sunday 08 February 2026 

  

Sunday 08 March 2026 

  

Sunday 12 April 2026 

  

Sunday 10 May 2026 

  

Sunday 14 June 2026 

  

Sunday 12 July 2026 

  

Sunday 09 August 2026 

  

Sunday 13 September 2026 

  

Sunday 11 October 2026 

  

Sunday 08 November 2026 

  

Sunday  13 December 2026 
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